List of Animal Appraisers

The appraiser list was created and vetted by an American Society of Farm Managers and Rural Appraisers (ASFMRA) member by polling ASFMRA members,
members of other agricultural organizations, as well as other members of the Appraisal Foundation. Candidates for inclusion in the list/directory of qualified
appraisers were interviewed and screened by the ASFMRA member. For appraiser’s interested in participating in the process to be added to the appraiser list
or other questions related to indemnity valuation, please contact CEAH_Indemnity@usda.gov. The appraiser list is not exclusive; appraisals can be performed
by appraiser’s not on the list. Remote appraisals accepted.

Species

Alpacas, Llamas, Emu
Alpacas, Llamas, Emu
Alpacas, Llamas, Emu
Alpacas, Llamas, Emu
Alpacas, Llamas, Emu
Alpacas, Llamas, Emu
Alpacas, Llamas, Emu
Alpacas, Llamas, Emu
Aquaculture
Aquaculture
Aguaculture
Aguaculture
Aquaculture
Aquaculture
Aqguaculture
Aqguaculture

Beef Cattle - Bulls
Beef Cattle - Bulls
Beef Cattle - Bulls
Beef Cattle - Bulls
Beef Cattle - Bulls
Beef Cattle - Bulls
Beef Cattle - Bulls
Beef Cattle - Bulls
Beef Cattle - Bulls
Beef Cattle - Bulls
Beef Cattle - Bulls
Beef Cattle - Bulls
Beef Cattle - Bulls
Beef Cattle - Bulls
Beef Cattle - Bulls
Beef Cattle - Bulls
Beef Cattle - Bulls
Beef Cattle - Bulls
Beef Cattle - Bulls
Beef Cattle - Bulls
Beef Cattle - Bulls
Beef Cattle - Bulls
Beef Cattle - Bulls
Beef Cattle - Bulls
Beef Cattle - Bulls
Beef Cattle - Bulls
Beef Cattle - Bulls
Beef Cattle - Bulls
Beef Cattle - Bulls
Beef Cattle - Bulls
Beef Cattle - Bulls
Beef Cattle - Bulls
Beefalo, Bison, Buffalo
Beefalo, Bison, Buffalo
Beefalo, Bison, Buffalo
Beefalo, Bison, Buffalo
Beefalo, Bison, Buffalo
Beefalo, Bison, Buffalo
Beefalo, Bison, Buffalo
Beefalo, Bison, Buffalo
Beefalo, Bison, Buffalo

Last Name
Bartholomew
Boyer
Dopko
Ebert
Hatch
Lonergan
Longwell
Mack

Belle
Brayden
Frost
Gilmore
Longwell
Mack
Rheault
Zajicek
Askew
Bartholomew
Birky

Bolle
Boyer
Bullock
Cassady
Dopko
Ebert
Evans
Fleischmann
Gilligan
Gilmore
Gottswiller
Hickey
Hilty
Jordan
Longwell
Mack
Morasci
Morehead
Nelson, Jr.
O'Meara
Putman
Rieken
Roush
Schneider
Scirpo
Stone
Surber
Sutton
Wendt
Bartholomew
Boyer
Dopko
Gehring
Gilmore
Gottswiller
Hilty
Janzen
Longwell

First Name
Bob
Tom
Tracy
Jeffery
Jody
Kymara
Amy
Chad
Sebastian
Christian
Tessa
Richard
Amy
Chad
Robert
Paul
Donna
Bob
Chloe
Johan
Tom
Judith
Ellen
Tracy
Jeffery
Michael
John
Paige
Richard
Ginette
Brandon
Tara
Ashley
Amy
Chad
George
David
Alvin
John
Nancy
Chase
Kaden
Samuel
Lisa
Rebecca
Lisa
John
Kevin
Bob
Tom
Tracy
Dick
Richard
Ginette
Tara
Chelsey
Amy

Phone

518-755-1701
801-376-4685
780-892-7930
785-458-9174
315-529-6844
207-286-7399
307-921-0039
701-320-1386
207-622-0137
207-622-0136
907-228-4388
413-237-9196
307-921-0039
701-320-1386
401-714-3944
850-216-2400
828-329-5350
518-755-1701
541-619-8759
559-712-9856
801-376-4685
928-699-0841
309-212-0488
780-892-7930
785-458-9174
530-895-1212
608-206-0461
559-549-2850
413-237-9196
816-390-7915
580-497-6095
419-605-5935
408-891-5729
307-921-0039
701-320-1386
209-634-9484
563-249-5319
325-668-1568
207-896-5494
315-854-5300
308-550-1805
785-282-0740
507-215-1461
860-883-5828
607-435-4730
406-581-7772
702-336-4713
614-626-7653
518-755-1701
801-376-4685
780-892-7930
620-345-6526
413-237-9196
816-390-7915
419-605-5935
507-720-5044
307-921-0039

Email

bbarfarm@aol.com
tomboyer1004@gmail.com
info@livestockappraisers.com
ebertsheepfarm@gmail.com
jahatch73@gmail.com
Kymaralonergan@yahoo.com
Blackmountainshires@gmail.com
acmack@daktel.com
sebastian@maineaqua.org
christian@maineaqua.org
tfrost@ssra.org
richard.gilmore@agvisory.com
Blackmountainshires@gmail.com
acmack@daktel.com
bob@ECSGA.org
naa@thenaa.net
donnaaskew1111@gmail.com
bbarfarm@aol.com
eugenelivestockl@gmail.com
turnkeyconsult@hotmail.com
tomboyer1004@gmail.com

wild west show@hotmail.com
ellen@clarity-appraisal.com
info@livestockappraisers.com
ebertsheepfarm@gmail.com
mike@evansappraisal.com
john.fleischmann@compeer.com
collateralexec@gmail.com
richard.gilmore@agvisory.com
ggottswiller@icloud.com
brandonhickey@elkcitylivestockauction.com

ashleyjordan2002 @yahoo.com
Blackmountainshires@gmail.com
acmack@daktel.com
george@eltappraisers.com
THR@ThreeHillsRodeo.com , david@threehillsrodeo.com
alnelsonjr@gmail.com
dairy4you@gmail.com
naputmanl4@gmail.com
chaseprieken@gmail.com
pigmankr@hotmail.com
plam@iw.net
sscirpo35@comcast.net
rebecca@agrinomicinsights.com
Imsurber@gmail.com
cardinaljohn17@yahoo.com
Kevin@thewendtgroup.com
bbarfarm@aol.com
tomboyer1004@gmail.com
info@livestockappraisers.com
blackkettlebuffalo@gmail.com
richard.gilmore@agvisory.com
ggottswiller@icloud.com

chelseyjanzen@compeer.com
Blackmountainshires@gmail.com
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mailto:ebertsheepfarm@gmail.com
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mailto:info@livestockappraisers.com
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mailto:acmack@daktel.com
mailto:george@eltappraisers.com
mailto:THR@ThreeHillsRodeo.com
mailto:alnelsonjr@gmail.com
mailto:dairy4you@gmail.com
mailto:naputman14@gmail.com
mailto:chaseprieken@gmail.com
mailto:pigmankr@hotmail.com
mailto:plam@iw.net
mailto:sscirpo35@comcast.net
mailto:rebecca@agrinomicinsights.com
mailto:lmsurber@gmail.com
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Beefalo, Bison, Buffalo
Beefalo, Bison, Buffalo
Beefalo, Bison, Buffalo
Beefalo, Bison, Buffalo
Beefalo, Bison, Buffalo
Caribou

Caribou

Chicken Roosters
Chicken Roosters
Chicken Roosters
Chicken Roosters
Chicken Roosters
Chicken Roosters
Chicken Roosters
Chicken Roosters
Chicken Roosters
Chicken Roosters
Chicken Roosters
Dairy Cattle - Bulls
Dairy Cattle - Bulls
Dairy Cattle - Bulls
Dairy Cattle - Bulls
Dairy Cattle - Bulls
Dairy Cattle - Bulls
Dairy Cattle - Bulls
Dairy Cattle - Bulls
Dairy Cattle - Bulls
Dairy Cattle - Bulls
Dairy Cattle - Bulls
Dairy Cattle - Bulls
Dairy Cattle - Bulls
Dairy Cattle - Bulls
Dairy Cattle - Bulls
Dairy Cattle - Bulls
Dairy Cattle - Bulls
Dairy Cattle - Bulls
Dairy Cattle - Bulls
Dairy Cattle - Bulls
Dairy Cattle - Bulls
Dairy Cattle - Bulls
Dairy Cattle - Bulls
Dairy Cattle - Bulls
Dairy Cattle - Bulls
Dairy Cattle - Bulls
Dairy Cattle - Bulls
Dairy Cattle - Bulls
Deer Elk

Deer Elk

Deer Elk

Deer Elk

Deer Elk

Ducks - Geese
Ducks - Geese
Ducks - Geese
Ducks - Geese
Ducks - Geese
Ducks - Geese
Ducks - Geese
Equine

Equine

Equine

Equine

Equine

Equine

Equine

Equine

Equine

Equine

Mack
MacRitichie
Morasci
Nelson, Jr.
Seaman
Dopko
Mack
Bartholomew
Bullock
Cassady
Dopko
Fleischmann
Gilmore
Janzen
Longwell
Mack
O'Meara
Scirpo
Akins
Bartholomew
Birky

Bolle

Boyer
Bullock
Cassady
Dopko
Ebert

Evans
Fleischmann
Gilligan
Gilmore
Hilty
Janzen
Jordan
Longwell
Mack
Martella
Morasci
O'Meara
Putman
Rieken
Schneider
Scirpo
Smith
Stone
Wendt
Dopko
Hickebein
Longwell
Mack
Nelson, Jr.
Bartholomew
Bullock
Dopko
Longwell
Mack
O'Meara
Scirpo
Boyer
Bullock
Dopko

Hilty
Longwell
MacRitichie
Morehead
Nelson, Jr.
Rieken
Scirpo

Chad
Kevin
George
Alvin
Judson
Tracy
Chad
Bob
Judith
Ellen
Tracy
John
Richard
Chelsey
Amy
Chad
John
Lisa
Zane
Bob
Chloe
Johan
Tom
Judith
Ellen
Tracy
Jeffery
Michael
John
Paige
Richard
Tara
Chelsey
Ashley
Amy
Chad
Nick
George
John
Nancy
Chase
Samuel
Lisa

Jill
Rebecca
Kevin
Tracy
Kevin
Amy
Chad
Alvin
Bob
Judith
Tracy
Amy
Chad
John
Lisa
Tom
Judith
Tracy
Tara
Amy
Kevin
David
Alvin
Chase
Lisa

701-320-1386
313-580-6776
209-634-9484
325-668-1568
605-390-1419
780-892-7930
701-320-1386
518-755-1701
928-699-0841
309-212-0488
780-892-7930
608-206-0461
413-237-9196
507-720-5044
307-921-0039
701-320-1386
207-896-5494
860-883-5828
352-259-6005
518-755-1701
541-619-8759
559-712-9856
801-376-4685
928-699-0841
309-212-0488
780-892-7930
785-458-9174
530-895-1212
608-206-0461
559-549-2850
413-237-9196
419-605-5935
507-720-5044
408-891-5729
307-921-0039
701-320-1386
559-381-2410
209-634-9484
207-896-5494
315-854-5300
308-550-1805
507-215-1461
860-883-5828
541-571-1693
607-435-4730
614-626-7653
780-892-7930
307-921-0039
307-921-0039
701-320-1386
325-668-1568
518-755-1701
928-699-0841
780-892-7930
307-921-0039
701-320-1386
207-896-5494
860-883-5828
801-376-4685
928-699-0841
780-892-7930
419-605-5935
307-921-0039
313-580-6776
563-249-5319
325-668-1568
308-550-1805
860-883-5828

acmack@daktel.com
kevinmacritchie@gmail.com
george@eltappraisers.com
alnelsonjr@gmail.com
jseaman@rap.midco.net
info@livestockappraisers.com
acmack@daktel.com
bbarfarm@aol.com
wild_west_show@hotmail.com
ellen@clarity-appraisal.com
info@livestockappraisers.com
john.fleischmann@compeer.com
richard.gilmore@agvisory.com
chelseyjanzen@compeer.com
Blackmountainshires@gmail.com
acmack@daktel.com
dairy4you@gmail.com
sscirpo35@comcast.net
zaneakins@gmail.com
bbarfarm@aol.com
eugenelivestockl@gmail.com
turnkeyconsult@hotmail.com
tomboyer1004@gmail.com
wild west show@hotmail.com
ellen@clarity-appraisal.com
info@livestockappraisers.com
ebertsheepfarm@gmail.com
mike@evansappraisal.com
john.fleischmann@compeer.com
collateralexec@gmail.com
richard.gilmore@agvisory.com

chelseyjanzen@compeer.com
ashleyjordan2002@yahoo.com
Blackmountainshires@gmail.com
acmack@daktel.com
nick@amlivestockauction.com
george@eltappraisers.com
dairydyou@gmail.com
naputmanl4@gmail.com
chaseprieken@gmail.com
plam@iw.net
sscirpo35@comcast.net
jillpuredairy@gmail.com
rebecca@agrinomicinsights.com
Kevin@thewendtgroup.com
info@livestockappraisers.com
hinkebeinelk@gmail.com
Blackmountainshires@gmail.com
acmack@daktel.com
alnelsonjr@gmail.com
bbarfarm@aol.com

wild west _show@hotmail.com
info@livestockappraisers.com
Blackmountainshires@gmail.com
acmack@daktel.com
dairy4you@gmail.com
sscirpo35@comcast.net
tomboyer1004@gmail.com

wild west _show@hotmail.com
info@livestockappraisers.com

Blackmountainshires@gmail.com
kevinmacritchie@gmail.com

THR@ThreeHillsRodeo.com , david@threehillsrodeo.com
alnelsonjr@gmail.com

chaseprieken@gmail.com

sscirpo35@comcast.net
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mailto:turnkeyconsult@hotmail.com
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mailto:acmack@daktel.com
mailto:alnelsonjr@gmail.com
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mailto:wild_west_show@hotmail.com
mailto:info@livestockappraisers.com
mailto:Blackmountainshires@gmail.com
mailto:acmack@daktel.com
mailto:dairy4you@gmail.com
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mailto:tomboyer1004@gmail.com
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mailto:Blackmountainshires@gmail.com
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mailto:THR@ThreeHillsRodeo.com
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Equine

Equine

Equine

Exotics

Exotics

Goats

Goats

Goats

Goats

Goats

Goats

Goats

Goats

Goats

Goats

Goats

Goats

Goats

Goats

Goats

Goats

Goats

Goats

Goats

Ostrich

Ostrich

Ostrich

Reindeer

Reindeer

Reindeer

Rodeo Stock and Rodeo Bulls
Rodeo Stock and Rodeo Bulls
Rodeo Stock and Rodeo Bulls
Rodeo Stock and Rodeo Bulls
Rodeo Stock and Rodeo Bulls
Rodeo Stock and Rodeo Bulls
Rodeo Stock and Rodeo Bulls
Rodeo Stock and Rodeo Bulls
Rodeo Stock and Rodeo Bulls
Rodeo Stock and Rodeo Bulls
Rodeo Stock and Rodeo Bulls
Rodeo Stock and Rodeo Bulls
Sheep

Sheep

Sheep

Sheep

Sheep

Sheep

Sheep

Sheep

Sheep

Sheep

Sheep

Sheep

Sheep

Sheep

Sheep

Sheep

Sheep

Sheep

Sheep

Sheep

Sheep

Swine

Swine

Swine

Swine

Swine

Sutton
Waln
Wendt
Dopko
Longwell
Askew
Bartholomew
Birky
Boyer
Bullock
Dopko
Ebert
Fleischmann
Gilmore
Gilligan
Janzen
Jordan
Longwell
Mack
O'Meara
Sanville
Schneider
Scirpo
Wendt
Dopko
Mack
Lehman
Dopko
Longwell
Mack
Boyer
Bullock
Cassady
Hilty
Jordan
Longwell
Mack
Morasci
Morehead
Murray
Scirpo
Waln
Askew
Bartholomew
Birky
Boyer
Bullock
Dopko
Ebert
Fleischmann
Gilligan
Gilmore
Janzen
Jordan
Longwell
Mack
O'Meara
Sanville
Schneider
Scirpo
Surber
Trotter
Wendt
Boyer
Bullock
Dopko
Ebert
Fleischmann

John
Joeseph
Kevin
Tracy
Amy
Donna
Bob
Chloe
Tom
Judith
Tracy
Jeffery
John
Richard
Paige
Chelsey
Ashley
Amy
Chad
John
Patricia
Samuel
Lisa
Kevin
Tracy
Chad
Michae
Tracy
Amy
Chad
Tom
Judith
Ellen
Tara
Ashley
Amy
Chad
George
David
Dustin
Lisa
Joeseph
Donna
Bob
Chloe
Tom
Judith
Tracy
Jeffery
John
Paige
Richard
Chelsey
Ashley
Amy
Chad
John
Patricia
Samuel
Lisa
Lisa
David
Kevin
Tom
Judith
Tracy
Jeffery
John

702-336-4713
605-515-0257
614-626-7653
780-892-7930
307-921-0039
828-329-5350
518-755-1701
541-619-8759
801-376-4685
928-699-0841
780-892-7930
785-458-9174
608-206-0461
413-237-9196
559-549-2850
507-720-5044
408-891-5729
307-921-0039
701-320-1386
207-896-5494
240-357-1437
507-215-1461
860-883-5828
614-626-7653
780-892-7930
701-320-1386
541-923-5076
780-892-7930
307-921-0039
701-320-1386
801-376-4685
928-699-0841
309-212-0488
419-605-5935
408-891-5729
307-921-0039
701-320-1386
209-634-9484
563-249-5319
405-323-3976
860-883-5828
605-515-0257
828-329-5350
518-755-1701
541-619-8759
801-376-4685
928-699-0841
780-892-7930
785-458-9174
608-206-0461
559-549-2850
413-237-9196
507-720-5044
408-891-5729
307-921-0039
701-320-1386
207-896-5494
240-357-1437
507-215-1461
860-883-5828
406-581-7772
812-987-5139
614-626-7653
801-376-4685
928-699-0841
780-892-7930
785-458-9174
608-206-0461

cardinaljohn17@yahoo.com
walnranchnrodeo@gmail.com
Kevin@thewendtgroup.com
info@livestockappraisers.com
Blackmountainshires@gmail.com
donnaaskew1111@gmail.com
bbarfarm@aol.com
eugenelivestockl@gmail.com
tomboyer1004@gmail.com

wild west show@hotmail.com
info@livestockappraisers.com
ebertsheepfarm@gmail.com
john.fleischmann@compeer.com
richard.gilmore@agvisory.com
collateralexec@gmail.com
chelseyjanzen@compeer.com
ashleyjordan2002 @yahoo.com
Blackmountainshires@gmail.com
acmack@daktel.com
dairydyou@gmail.com
patriciasanville@gmail.com
plam@iw.net
sscirpo35@comcast.net
Kevin@thewendtgroup.com
info@livestockappraisers.com
acmack@daktel.com
michael@centraloregonostrich.com
info@livestockappraisers.com
Blackmountainshires@gmail.com
acmack@daktel.com
tomboyer1004@gmail.com

wild west show@hotmail.com
ellen@clarity-appraisal.com

ashleyjordan2002 @yahoo.com
Blackmountainshires@gmail.com
acmack@daktel.com
george@eltappraisers.com
THR@ThreeHillsRodeo.com , david@threehillsrodeo.com
dmurr 00@yahoo.com
sscirpo35@comcast.net
walnranchnrodeo@gmail.com
donnaaskew1111@gmail.com
bbarfarm@aol.com
eugenelivestockl @gmail.com
tomboyer1004@gmail.com

wild west _show@hotmail.com
info@livestockappraisers.com
ebertsheepfarm@gmail.com
john.fleischmann@compeer.com
collateralexec@gmail.com
richard.gilmore@agvisory.com
chelseyjanzen@compeer.com
ashleyjordan2002 @yahoo.com
Blackmountainshires@gmail.com
acmack@daktel.com
dairy4you@gmail.com
patriciasanville@gmail.com
plam@iw.net
sscirpo35@comcast.net
Imsurber@gmail.com
dtrotter@purdue.edu
Kevin@thewendtgroup.com
tomboyer1004@gmail.com

wild west show@hotmail.com
info@livestockappraisers.com
ebertsheepfarm@gmail.com
john.fleischmann@compeer.com
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mailto:wild_west_show@hotmail.com
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mailto:ashleyjordan2002@yahoo.com
mailto:Blackmountainshires@gmail.com
mailto:acmack@daktel.com
mailto:george@eltappraisers.com
mailto:THR@ThreeHillsRodeo.com
mailto:dmurr_00@yahoo.com
mailto:sscirpo35@comcast.net
mailto:walnranchnrodeo@gmail.com
mailto:donnaaskew1111@gmail.com
mailto:bbarfarm@aol.com
mailto:eugenelivestock1@gmail.com
mailto:tomboyer1004@gmail.com
mailto:wild_west_show@hotmail.com
mailto:info@livestockappraisers.com
mailto:ebertsheepfarm@gmail.com
mailto:john.fleischmann@compeer.com
mailto:collateralexec@gmail.com
mailto:richard.gilmore@agvisory.com
mailto:chelseyjanzen@compeer.com
mailto:ashleyjordan2002@yahoo.com
mailto:Blackmountainshires@gmail.com
mailto:acmack@daktel.com
mailto:dairy4you@gmail.com
mailto:patriciasanville@gmail.com
mailto:plam@iw.net
mailto:sscirpo35@comcast.net
mailto:lmsurber@gmail.com
mailto:dtrotter@purdue.edu
mailto:Kevin@thewendtgroup.com
mailto:tomboyer1004@gmail.com
mailto:wild_west_show@hotmail.com
mailto:info@livestockappraisers.com
mailto:ebertsheepfarm@gmail.com
mailto:john.fleischmann@compeer.com

Swine
Swine
Swine
Swine
Swine
Swine
Swine
Swine
Swine
Swine
Swine
Swine
Swine
Turkeys
Turkeys
Turkeys
Turkeys
Turkeys
Turkeys
Turkeys
Turkeys
Turkeys
Turkeys

Gilmore
Janzen
Jordan
Longwell
Mack
Morasci
Morehead
O'Meara
Roush
Schneider
Scirpo
Surber
Wendt
Bullock
Cassady
Dopko

Fleischmann

Gilligan
Gilmore
Janzen
Longwell
Mack
O'Meara

Richard
Chelsey
Ashley
Amy
Chad
George
David
John
Kaden
Samuel
Lisa
Lisa
Kevin
Judith
Ellen
Tracy
John
Paige
Richard
Chelsey
Amy
Chad
John

413-237-9196
507-720-5044
408-891-5729
307-921-0039
701-320-1386
209-634-9484
563-249-5319
207-896-5494
785-282-0740
507-215-1461
860-883-5828
406-581-7772
614-626-7653
928-699-0841
309-212-0488
780-892-7930
608-206-0461
559-549-2850
413-237-9196
507-720-5044
307-921-0039
701-320-1386
207-896-5494

richard.gilmore@agvisory.com
chelseyjanzen@compeer.com
ashleyjordan2002 @yahoo.com
Blackmountainshires@gmail.com
acmack@daktel.com
george@eltappraisers.com

THR@ThreeHillsRodeo.com , david@threehillsrodeo.com

dairy4you@gmail.com
pigmankr@hotmail.com
plam@iw.net
sscirpo35@comcast.net
Imsurber@gmail.com
Kevin@thewendtgroup.com

wild west show@hotmail.com
ellen@clarity-appraisal.com
info@livestockappraisers.com
john.fleischmann@compeer.com
collateralexec@gmail.com
richard.gilmore@agvisory.com
chelseyjanzen@compeer.com
Blackmountainshires@gmail.com
acmack@daktel.com
dairy4you@gmail.com



mailto:richard.gilmore@agvisory.com
mailto:chelseyjanzen@compeer.com
mailto:ashleyjordan2002@yahoo.com
mailto:Blackmountainshires@gmail.com
mailto:acmack@daktel.com
mailto:george@eltappraisers.com
mailto:THR@ThreeHillsRodeo.com
mailto:dairy4you@gmail.com
mailto:pigmankr@hotmail.com
mailto:plam@iw.net
mailto:sscirpo35@comcast.net
mailto:lmsurber@gmail.com
mailto:Kevin@thewendtgroup.com
mailto:wild_west_show@hotmail.com
mailto:ellen@clarity-appraisal.com
mailto:info@livestockappraisers.com
mailto:john.fleischmann@compeer.com
mailto:collateralexec@gmail.com
mailto:richard.gilmore@agvisory.com
mailto:chelseyjanzen@compeer.com
mailto:Blackmountainshires@gmail.com
mailto:acmack@daktel.com
mailto:dairy4you@gmail.com

Last Name States

Akins FL

Askew SC

Bartholomew NY

Belle ME

Birky OR

Bolle AZ, CA, CO, NV, NM, TX, WI
Boyer CO, ID, NV, OR, UT, WY
Brayden ME, NH

Bullock AZ, MO

Cassady MO

Dopko National

Ebert KS

Evans CA, NV

Fleischmann AL, AZ, AR, CA, CO, FL, GA, ID, IL, IN, 1A, KS, KY, LA, MI, MN, MS, MO, MT, NV, NM, NC, ND, OH, OK, OR, PA, SC, SD, TN, TX, UT, WA, WI, WY
Frost AK, CA, OR, WA
Gehring National

Gilligan AZ, CA, CO, ID, IN, KS, NV, NM, ND, OH, OR, SD, TX, UT, WY
Gilmore National

Gottswiller National

Hatch National

Hickebein MO

Hickey KS, OH, OK, TX, WY
Hilty OH, WY

Janzen National

Jordan CA

Lehman CA, ID, OR, WA
Lonergan WY

Longwell wYy

Mack ND

MacRitichie National

Martella CA

Morasci National

Morehead IA

Murray OK

Nelson, Jr. TX

O'Meara ME

Putman NY

Rheault CT, DE, FL, GA, LA, ME, MD, MA, NH, NJ, NY, ND, RI, SC, WV
Rieken NE

Roush KS

Sanville National

Schneider IA, MN, SD



Scirpo CT, MA, RI

Seaman AZ, CA, CO, ID, IA, KS, MT, NE, NV, NM, ND, OK, OR, SD, TX, UT, WA, WY

Smith National

Stone DE, FL, GA, MD, NY, NC, PA, SC, VA

Surber SD

Sutton MO

Trotter IL, IN, KY, OH, TN, VA, WV

Waln SD

Wendt AZ, AR, CA, CO, IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, MD, MI, MN, MO, OH, OK, PA, SD, TX, WA, WI

Zajicek National
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